Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
1		Name	Execution Date	
Jestertek, Inc. 03/24/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	GestureTek, Inc.			
Street Address:	360 Lexington Avenue			
Internal Address:	3rd Floor			
City:	New York	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 09962				
Application Number.	0990	52612		
CORRESPONDENCE		52612		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (202)783-233			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (202)783-233 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 202-783-507	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (202)783-233 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 202-783-507 walters@fr.c	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 om		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (202)783-233 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 202-783-507 walters@fr.co :: Gregory A. V	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 om Valters		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)783-233 be sent via US Mail 202-783-507 walters@fr.cr :: Gregory A. V 1425 K Stree	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 om Valters		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (202)783-233 be sent via US Mail 202-783-507 walters@fr.co :: Gregory A. V 1425 K Stree Suite 1100	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 om Valters		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (202)783-233 be sent via US Mail 202-783-507 walters@fr.co walters@fr.co :: Gregory A. V 1425 K Stree Suite 1100 Washington,	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 om Valters vt, NW		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (202)783-233 be sent via US Mail 202-783-507 walters@fr.co :: Gregory A. V 1425 K Stree Suite 1100 Washington,	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 om Valters vt, NW DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		

500057044

PATENT REEL: 016682 FRAME: 0371

l

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Evan HILDRETH et al.Art Unit : 2625Serial No. : 09/962,612Examiner : Yon Jung CousoFiled : September 26, 2001MULTIPLE CAMERA CONTROL SYSTEM

Mail Stop Amendment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LETTER ACCOMPANYING RECORDATION OF NAME CHANGE

An assignment from the inventors to the current assignee, Jestertek, Inc., was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2001, at reel 012359, frame 0124. As evidenced by the attached corporate name change documents, the assignee of record in this application changed its name to GestureTek, Inc. effective March 24, 2005.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: OCTOSEL 25 2005

PTO Customer No.: 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500 Telephone: (202) 783-5070 Facsimile: (202) 783-2331

40307739.doc

Gregofy A. Walters Reg. No. 41,366



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JESTERTEK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JESTERTEK, INC." TO "GESTURETEK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3244984 8100 050244994

Harriet Smith Windson

Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3770547

DATE: 03-28-05

PATENT REEL: 016682 FRAME: 0374

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 03/24/2005 FILED 05:27 PM 03/24/2005 SRV 050244994 - 3244984 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JESTERTEK, INC.

Jestertek, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifics:

1. That the Corporation's Board of Directors has duly proposed, declared advisable and adopted and approved the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is GestureTok, Inc."

2. That the proposed amandment has been duly adopted and approved by written consent of the stockhulders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly schnowledged and signed by its duly suthorized officer in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on this 15 day of Mach., 2005.

JESTERTEK, INC. John President

PATENT REEL: 016682 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 10/25/2005